
Before the Board of Supervisors 
County of Monterey, State of California 

 
Resolution No. 20-_____ 
Resolution to: 
a. Authorize the Auditor-Controller to execute an Amendment No. 1 to an  ) 
Agreement with Hinderliter de Llamas & Associates for the provision ) 
 of sales, use and transaction tax analysis and audit services, adding  ) 
$117,881 for a total not to exceed amount of $192,881, with no  ) 
change to the term of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020; and ) 
b. Authorize the Auditor-Controller to amend the FY 2019-20 Adopted Budget )   
by increasing appropriations by $117,881 in Annual Audits (001-AUD002),  ) 
financed by a decrease in appropriations of $117,881 in Auditor-Controller  ) 
(001-AUD001) (4/5 vote)         ) 
 
 
 
WHEREAS, pursuant to the AGREEMENT, CONTRACTOR provided tax analysis and audit 
services to ensure the County receives its proper share of sales and use tax revenues generated; 
and 
 
WHEREAS, pursuant to the AGREEMENT, County pays CONTRACTOR specified 
remuneration for CONTRACTOR’s services; and 
 
WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT to increase the 
maximum liability of the AGREEMENT by $117,881 to compensate for services rendered by 
CONTRACTOR due to the increase in new and recovered sales and use tax revenues generated 
from the California Flats Solar Project owned by First Solar Electric Inc., for a total not to 
exceed amount of $192,881. 
 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of 
Monterey as follows: 
 

1. Authorize the Auditor-Controller to execute an Amendment No. 1 to an Agreement with 
Hinderliter de Llamas & Associates for the provision of sales, use and transaction tax 
analysis and audit services, adding $117,881 for a total not to exceed amount of $192,881, 
with no change to the term of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020; and 
2. Authorize the Auditor-Controller to amend the FY 2019-20 Adopted Budget by 
increasing appropriations by $117,881 in Annual Audits (001-AUD002), financed by a 
decrease in appropriations of $117,881 in Auditor-Controller (001-AUD001) (4/5 vote)  

 
 
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this ____ day of February 2020, upon motion of Supervisor  
_______________________, and seconded by Supervisor _________________, by the 
following vote, to wit: 



AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSENT: 
 
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of 
California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original resolution of said Board 
of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book _______for the 
meeting on ___________, 2020. 

 
Dated: 
Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Monterey, State of California 
 
By_______________________________________ 
  Deputy 


